ΤQ

ب الم					
	FORM PTO-1618A	2-24-2000	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trepemark Office		
* **			TRADEMARK		
	101252743 Nov 13				
	PECOPDATION FORM COVED SHEET				
	TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(c) or copy(tes).				
	Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
*	LX New	Assignment	License		
•"	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date		
	Correction of PTO Error	X Merger	Month Day Year		
	Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name			
	Reel # Frame #	Other			
	Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying par	ties attached Execution Date Month Day Yea		
	Name Liquid Air Corporation		9/30/90		
•	Formerly				
•	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
	Other				
î,	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
	Receiving Party Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached				
	Name LAT Properties, Inc.				
·	DBA/AKA/TA				
	Composed of Address (line 1) 2700 Post Oak Boulevard Address (line 2)				
, a					
	Houston Texas USA 77056				
	The receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
	Other Control of the				
	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	on Delaware	ment from Assignment.)		
4		OFFICE USE ONLY			
01: FC: 401 02: FC: 402 (\$6. 60: GP)					
Public berden reporting for this collection of unformation is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,					
	Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0927, Patent and Trademark Azalgament Fractice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS 10 RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231					

TRADEMARK REEL: 001994 FRAME: 0036 TD

FORM PTO- Expires 00/30/59 OMB 0853-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Opportment of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
'Domestic R	Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 949-640-0900					
Name	George F. Bethel				
Address (Hoe 1)	Suite 230				
Address (line 2)	180 Newport Cente	r Drive			
Address (line 3)	Newport Beach, Ca	lifornia 92660-6972			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of	pages of the attached conveyance do	ocument # 3		
Including any attachments.					
-Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number <u>ur</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
1,582,113 1,584,273 1,581,035					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3					
Eac Amount South and All All All All All All All All All Al					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 02-2180					
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
George	F. Bethel	2 7 371	Varanter in 1000		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Data Signad		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001994 FRAME: 0037

TD



LAI Properties, Inc. 2121 North California Boulevard Walnut Creek, California 94596

Gentlemen:

This is to advise you that Liquid Air Corporation ("LAC") hereby elects to contribute to the capital of LAI Properties, Inc., ("LAI"), a Delaware corporation, all of: (1) its Assets, whether owned or leased and which are used in the industrial gas business in the United States, which is conducted through the INDUSTRIAL GASES DIVISION, a joint venture pursuant to the agreement of January 1, 1980, as amended, between LAC and LAI, except for those assets specifically described in Appendix "A," attached hereto, forming part hereof; (2) that portion of the indebtedness owed by EAC to third party creditors that is attributable to the industrial gas business conducted through the INDUSTRIAL GASES DIVISION, and as more specifically described on Appendix "B," attached hereto, forming part hereof; and (3) that portion of the indebtedness, including principal and accrued interest owed by LAI to LAC, as at September 30, 1990, and as more specifically described on Appendix "C," attached hereto, forming part hereof, such capital . September contribution to be effective at the close of business on September 30, 1990, without any additional shares of capital stock of LAI being issued in respect thereof. No transfer or assignment of any leasehold interest in any asset which requires the consent of a third party is, or shall be made, if without such consent, the assignment or transfer would constitute a breach or violation thereof.

Very truly yours,

LIQUID AIR CORPORATION

Alexander

Vice President and Treasurer

John N. Baird

Vice President, Legal and Corporate Affairs

RECORDED: 11/13/1999

REEL: 001994 FRAME: 0038